Press Release

XASKA Pharmaceutical Holdings Co., Ltd.

Personnel Changes of ASKA Pharmaceutical

TOKYO, April 27, 2023 - ASKA Pharmaceutical Holdings Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo/ President, Representative Director: Takashi Yamaguchi) announced the following organizational and personnel changes of its subsidiary, ASKA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., effective June 1, 2023, respectively.

1. Personnel Changes

[New Responsibilities]
Director of Women's Health Department, Sales Division
[Current Responsibilities]
Manager of Sales Planning Department, Sales Division
Concurrently works in Portfolio Management Department, Business Development Division
[New Responsibilities]
Director of Business Development Department, Business Development
Division
[Current Responsibilities]
Manager of London International Office, Business Development
Department, Business Development Division
[New Responsibilities]
Administrative Division *Seconded to ASKA Pharmaceutical Holdings Co., Ltd.
(Director of Legal Affairs & Regulatory Compliance Department)
[Current Responsibilities]
Director of Women's Health Department, Sales Division

Media Contacts

ASKA Pharmaceutical Holdings Co., Ltd. Corporate Planning Department Tel: +81-3-5484-8366 Email: kouhou@aska-pharma.co.jp